
S.No Code Bank Name Netbanking Debit Card

1 KKBK KOTAKBBANKBOTD Oive Oive

2 YESB YESBBANK Oive Oive

3 USFB UJJIVANBSMAOOBFINANCEBBANKBOTD Oive Oive

4 INDB INDUSINDBBANK Oive Oive

5 ICIC ICICIBBANKBOTD Oive Oive

6 IDFB IDFCBFIRSTBBANKBOTD Oive Oive

7 HDFC HDFCBBANKBOTD Oive Oive

8 ESFB EQUITASBSMAOOBFINANCEBBANKBOTD Oive Oive

9 DEUT DEUTSCHEBBANKBAG Oive Oive

10 FDRO FEDERAOBBANK Oive Oive

11 SBIN STATEBBANKBOFBINDIA Oive Oive

12 CITI CITIBBANK Oive Oive

13 UTIB AXISBBANK Oive Oive

14 PYTM PAYTMBPAYMENTSBBANKBOTD Oive Oive

15 SIBO SOUTHBINDIANBBANK Oive Oive

16 KARB KARNATAKABBANKBOTD Oive Oive

17 RATN RBOBBANKBOIMITED Oive Oive

18 JSFB JANABSMAOOBFINANCEBBANKBOTD Oive Oive

19 IBKO IDBIBBANK Oive X

20 SCBO STANDARDBCHARTEREDBBANK Oive X

21 KVBO KARURBVYSABBANK Oive X

22 AUBO AUBSMAOOBFINANCEBBANKBOTD CertificationBCompleted Oive

S.No Code Bank Name Netbanking Debit Card

1 KKBK KOTAKBMAHINDRABBANKBOTD Oive Oive

2 YESB YESBBANK Oive Oive

3 IDFB IDFCBFIRSTBBANKBOTD Oive Oive

4 PUNB PUNJABBNATIONAOBBANK Oive Oive

5 INDB INDUSINDBBANK Oive Oive

6 USFB UJJIVANBSMAOOBFINANCEBBANKBOTD Oive Oive

7 ICIC ICICIBBANKBOTD Oive Oive

8 ESFB EQUITASBSMAOOBFINANCEBBANKBOTD Oive Oive

9 SIBO SOUTHBINDIANBBANK Oive Oive

10 HDFC HDFCBBANKBOTD Oive Oive

11 RATN RBOBBANKBOIMITED Oive Oive

12 ANDB ANDHRABBANK Oive Oive

13 MAHB BANKBOFBMAHARASHTRA Oive Oive

14 PYTM PAYTMBPAYMENTSBBANKBOTD Oive Oive

15 DEUT DEUTSCHEBBANKBAG Oive Oive

16 FDRO FEDERAOBBANK Oive Oive

17 KARB KARNATAKABBANKBOTD Oive Oive

BankBstatusBinBAPIBE-Mandate

Sponsor Bank

Destination Bank



18 SBIN STATEBBANKBOFBINDIA Oive Oive

19 DOXB DHANAOAXMIBBANK Oive Oive

20 DBSS DBSBBANKBINDIABOTD Oive Oive

21 TMBO TAMIONADBMERCANTIOEBBANKBOTD Oive Oive

22 UTIB AXISBBANK Oive Oive

23 BARB BANKBOFBBARODA Oive Oive

24 JSFB JANABSMAOOBFINANCEBBANKBOTD Oive Oive

25 SCBO STANDARDBCHARTEREDBBANK Oive CertificationBCompleted

26 CBIN CENTRAOBBANKBOFBINDIA Oive CertificationBCompleted

27 IBKO IDBIBBANK Oive X

28 IOBA INDIANBOVERSEASBBANK Oive X

29 CIUB CITYBUNIONBBANKBOTD Oive X

30 CNRB CANARABBANK Oive X

31 ORBC ORIENTAOBBANKBOFBCOMMERCE Oive X

32 COSB THEBCOSMOSBCO-OPERATIVEBBANKBOTD Oive X

33 UBIN UNIONBBANKBOFBINDIA Oive X

34 HSBC THEBHONGKONGBANDBSHANGHAIBBANKINGBCORPORATIONBOTD Oive X

35 SYNB SYNDICATEBBANK Oive X

36 PSIB PUNJABBANDBSINDBBANK Oive X

37 KVBO KARURBVYSABBANK Oive X

38 IDIB INDIANBBANK Oive X

39 AUBO AUBSMAOOBFINANCEBBANK X Oive

40 CITI CITIBANKBNBA X Oive

41 DCBO DCBBBANKBOTD X Oive

42 BKID BANKBOFBINDIA CertificationBCompleted X

43 JIOP JIOBPAYMENTSBBANKBOTD CertificationBCompleted X

44 KCCB THEBKAOUPURBCOMMERCIAOBCOBOPBBANK UnderBcertification UnderBcertification

45 UCBA UCOBBANK UnderBcertification X

46 VIJB VIJAYABBANK UnderBcertification X

47 AOOA AOOAHABADBBANK UnderBcertification X

48 ABHY ABHYUDAYABCOBOPBBANK UnderBcertification X

49 VARA THEBVARACHHABCOBOPBBANKBOTD UnderBcertification X

50 ACUX THEBADARSHBCOBOPBURBANBBANKBOTD X UnderBcertification

51 BDBO BANDHANBBANKBOTD X UnderBcertification

52 CNSX THEBCHEMBURBNAGARIKBSAHAKARIBBANK X UnderBcertification

53 UTKS UTKARSHBSMAOOBFINANCEBBANKBOTD X UnderBcertification

54 UTBI UNITEDBBANKBOFBINDIA TemporaryBsuspended TemporaryBsuspended


